
 

SSST Shirdi Tender for purchase of Printer ---Page 2 

 

 
Detailed Tender Notice 

 
Tender for Purchase of Printers (EXTENSION -02) 

 
Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust invites online tender for the purchase of 

line printers from OEM / Authorized dealers/any registered firm / Company / 
Shop. The tender details will be available on https://mahatenders.gov.in for 

downloading & the tender has view only access on the website of trust www.sai.org.in under 
tender menu. 
Technical Specifications are given in Annexure B.  

1.0 Time Table for online tender submission 
 

Online Tender Publish Date Dt. 27/01/2020  Time - 11.00 am 
Online Documents Download / Sales Start  Date Dt. 27/01/2020  Time - 11.00 am 
Online Documents Download / Sales End  Date Dt. 28/02/2020  Time - 17.00 pm 
Online Bid Submission Start Date Dt. 27/01/2020  Time - 11.00 am 
Online Bid Submission End Date Dt. 28/02/2020  Time - 17.00 pm 
Online Technical Bid Opening Date Dt. 02/03/2020  Time - 11.00 am 

 
Validity Period: 
The offer of the bidder shall remain valid for acceptance for a minimum period of 90 days from 
the date of opening of commercial Bid. 
 

2.0 Earnest Money Deposit and Tender Cost: 
 

a) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs:65,000 (Sixty Five Thousand only)  
b) Tender Fees Rs:3,900 (Three Thousand Nine Hundred only) 

 

Amount of EMD & Tender Fees must transfer online to Sansthan Account while uploading the e-
tender from www.mahatenders.gov.in 
 

Note: 
 

1. The amount of EMD to all bidders will refund back after issuing order. 
2. Even though the tenderers meet the requirements, they are subject to be disqualify if they have 

made misleading or false representations in the forms, statements and attachments submitted in 
proof of the qualification requirements. 

2.1 Scope of Work: 
 Along with procurement following work will be included as scope of work 

1. Supply and installation of Printers. 
2. Training the SSST user for installation and Setting of Printers. 
3. 24 X 7 support with onsite comprehensive warranty for 2 years. 
4. Within warranty period for any problem to printer, bidder should log the call with Printer 

manufacturer/OEM. 
5. One Line Printer will be installed at Mumbai Office and remaining two at Shirdi Office, bidder 

needs to provide onsite service for both the location. 
 

  


